> F E D E R A L  S I G N A LData Sheet
Pulsator® 551 Plus Strobe Beacons
> Features
•	 High-profile, polycarbonate
base strobe beacon
•	 Easily replaceable helical
strobe tube
•	 Automatic adjustment to

www.fedsig.com ©2010 Federal Signal Corporation.     M7118 l 1210
Pulsator is a trademark of Federal Signal Corporation.
> How to Order
Specifications
Flash Rate 75/min. (quad)
80/min. (double)
70/min. (AC model)
Voltage 12-48 VDC
115 VAC
Amp Draw 0.9 @ 12V to 0.25 @ 48V (8-joule)
1.2 @ 12V to 0.3 @ 48V (10-joule)
0.1 @ 115V (5-joule)
Joules 8J (double)
10J (double/quad models)
5J (AC models)
Output Power 10.7W (8-joule/double)
13.3W (10-joule/double)
12.5W (10-joule/quad)
5.8W (AC models)
Ship Weight
1.5 lbs (0.7 kg)
1.9 lbs (0.9 kg) (Heavy Duty)
Physical Specifications
Diameter 6.5 in (165 mm)
Height 6.0 in (152 mm)
Specify model.
8J, 10.7W, 12-48VDC, double flash
211691-02	 Permanent mount, Amber; -03(Blue);
-04(Red); -05(Clear); -06(Green)
211832-02 	 HEAVY DUTY, permanent mount, Amber;
-03(Blue); -04(Red); -05(Clear); -06(Green)
10J, 13.3W, 12-48VDC, double flash
211681-02 	 Permanent mount, Amber; -03(Blue);
-04(Red); -05(Clear); -06(Green)
211684-02 	 Magnetic mount, Amber; -04(Red); -05(Clear);
-06(Green)
211820-02 	 HEAVY DUTY, permanent mount, Amber;
-03(Blue); -04(Red); -05(Clear); -06(Green)
10J, 12.5W, 12-48VDC, quad flash
211683-02 	 Permanent mount, Amber; -03(Blue);
-04(Red); -05(Clear); -06(Green)
211828-02 	 HEAVY DUTY, permanent mount, Amber;
-03(Blue); -04(Red); -05(Clear); -06(Green)
5J, 5.8W, 115VAC
212551-02 	 Permanent mount, single flash, Amber;
-03(Blue); -04(Red); -05(Clear); -06(Green)
211925-02 	 Permanent mount, double flash, Amber;
-03(Blue); -04(Red); -05(Clear); -06(Green)
8J, 16W, 12-24VDC, 120FPM
211694-02 	 Permanent mount, Amber; -03(Blue);
-04(Red); -05(Clear); -06(Green)
211695-02 	 Magnetic mount, Amber
Accessories and Kits
200069-95 	 Bottom plate
210890 	 Kit, magnetic mount
210891 	 Kit, self-adhesive mounting
210893 	 1/2" pipe mount
210894 	 3/4" pipe mount
210895 	 1" pipe mount
210374 	 Wiring kit, 10-ft, strobes
210375 	 Wiring kit, 20-ft, strobes
210377 	 Wiring kit, 30-ft, strobes
210891
Heavy Duty Pulsator models
use gel to protect complainants
against vibration
210890
200069-95
210893
210894 210895
6.00” (152 mm)
6.50” (165 mm)